

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

101201622

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	<u> </u>				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $9-24-01$	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
New Line Cinema Corporation	Name: New Line Productions, Inc.				
1	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 888 Seventh Avenue				
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership					
Corporation-State	City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10010				
Other California	Individual(s) citizenship				
The Charles	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔜 No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State California				
Security Agreement	☐ Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: August 20, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
73. Tradomain Approacion Troiloy					
1830205; 1846550 and 1862287					
Additional number(s) at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00				
Internal Address:					
	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (\$40.00 per application and/or Reg)				
WARNER BROS. Street Address: 4000 Warner Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:				
3(1991 Add) 533	i i				
156N Room: 5076	08-0573 New Line				
City: Burbank State: CA Zip: 91522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true					
sopy of the original document.					
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
Sand a Thomas a	er sheet, attachments, and document:				
Warner Bros Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Corp. Legal

00000050\080573

1830205

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0612**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, New Line Cinema Corporation, a California corporation with offices at 888 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10010, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") and the registrations therefor:

Registration Numbers	<u>Trademark</u>	
1862287	Fine Line Features & Design	
1846550	New Line Cinema & Design	
1830205	New Line Home Video	

Whereas, New Line Productions, Inc., a California corporation with offices at 888 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10010 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a successor to the Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the aforenoted registrations pertain, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations therefor, and together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the Marks and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0613

## **New Line Cinema Corporation**

Date: August 20, 2001

By:

Amy Goodman Name:

Title: Sr. Vice President,
Business & Legal Affairs

(3-71) PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM		read the important information on the reverse side	
MAIL TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231	DATE 9/21/2001	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
ACCOUNT NO. 08-0573	ORDER NO.: 957	ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OR DEED
Name and Address of Depository:			
Warner Bros. 4000 Warner Boulevard Burbank, California 91522	2		
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OR SER FURNISHED	VICES TO BE		
			<u> </u>
*FEE: \$40.00			
FOR: Fee for Trademark Assignm	nent		
MARK: Fine Line Features & De	esign		
SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION N	IO.: 1862287		
INT'L CLASS (ES):  * If any additional charges are no	eeded please charge	Deposit Account	
If additional spaces are needed please	attach separate sheet	. The Vite hands	
		(Signature)	

THIS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE FOR PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL - PLEASE PRINT OR TYPEWRITE

U.S. Department of Commerce PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-160 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Nils Victor Montan c/o Warner Bros. 4000 Warner Blvd. Burbank, CA 91522

BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM

Official Business Return After Five Days YOUR ORDER NO. 957

TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0615

and Trademarks 9/2 Washington, DC 20231	PTO-160 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM		BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side	
Name and Address of Depository:  Warner Bros. 4000 Warner Boulevard Burbank, California 91522  DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES T	DATE 9/21/2001	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Warner Bros. 4000 Warner Boulevard Burbank, California 91522  DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES T	DER NO.:	ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OR DEED	
4000 Warner Boulevard Burbank, California 91522  DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES T				
	O BE	i i		
*FEE: \$40.00				
FOR: Fee for Trademark Assignment				
MARK: New Line Home Video				
SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.: 18	30205			
	.50205			
<ul><li>INT'L CLASS (ES):</li><li>* If any additional charges are needed p</li></ul>	lease charge I	Deposit Account		
If additional spaces are needed please attach	separate sheet.	Mus. Vices how	dis-	
	- (	(Signature)		
THIS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT T		IN OF THE DATENT AND TO	ADEMARK OFFICE FOR	

PROMPT, ACCURATE SHIPMENT PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING MAILING LABEL - PLEASE PRINT OR **TYPEWRITE** 

U.S. Department of Commerce PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Washington, D.C. 20231

**RECORDED: 09/24/2001** 

Nils Victor Montan c/o Warner Bros. 4000 Warner Blvd. Burbank, CA 91522

Official Business Return After Five Days YOUR ORDER NO. 959

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0616**